

3128 Walton Blvd. PMB#138 Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248-923-5217

www.barbanness.com barbanness2020@gmail.com

For Immediate Release Contact: Karen Couf Cohen (248) 396-3678

Lisa Kiefer (248) 672-2203

**** MEDIA ALERT ****

Sierra Club Endorses Barb Anness for State House District #45 Cites Anness as New Voice That Puts Community Health First

Rochester Hills, MI (July 3, 2020)-- The campaign to elect Barb Anness for State Representative today has announced that the **Sierra Club** will endorse her competitive primary race for Greater Rochester's #45th District.

"The Sierra Club is proud to endorse Barb Anness. We know she will work every day to protect Michigan's and the Greater Rochester area's air, water, and public lands," said Tim Minotas, Legislative and Political Coordinator for Sierra Club's Michigan Chapter. "With the continued threats to our Great Lakes and drinking water, it is more important than ever to elect new voices to Lansing like Barb's who will put our natural resources and our communities' health first."

The endorsement comes against an increase in the need to access clean, safe, drinkable water amidst the COVID-19 global pandemic. "It is an honor to receive the endorsement of The Sierra Club," said Barb Anness. "We must place the health and safety of our residents' drinking water and the management of our Great Lakes at the top of our state's priorities," she said. "As a state, we must protect our freshwater resources and fix our water infrastructure to ensure the delivery of safe water to all our residents' homes.

For more information about Barb Anness for State Representative, please go to barbanness.com.

###